
Hofstra (5-7) -vs- Bucknell (3-8)
12/29/01 at Tampa, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Hofstra 60

 
Bucknell 68

 

Date: 12/29/01
Time: 6:00 p.m.
Attendance: 385
Site: Tampa, Fla.
Referees: J.B. Caldwell, Ray Styons, Bobby Pennington
Notes: USF Shootout -- Consolation Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hofstra 29 31 60
Bucknell 28 40 68

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Gibson, Wendell * 33 6-11 0-0 5-5 4-6 10 4 0 4 0 0 17
22 Apodaca, Rick * 36 5-18 1-10 3-4 0-7 7 2 0 5 0 1 14
21 Adeleke, Kenny * 28 4-8 0-0 2-3 5-7 12 5 1 4 0 1 10
24 Radziejewski, Mike * 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 2 5
12 Souffrant, Woody * 38 0-9 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 4 7 5 0 1 4
31 Miller, Osei 27 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 0 6
43 Petit, Marc 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 Grubler, Lars 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 4-17 14-16 15-34 49 21 10 24 2 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 4-17   23.5 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Adeleke, Kenny,(1) TEAM

Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lalugba, Boakai * 33 6-13 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 3 3 0 1 2 13
32 Werner, Brian * 24 3-10 1-3 6-8 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 2 13
12 Bailey, Bryan * 14 4-8 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 9
5 Blankenship, Dan * 34 2-7 1-3 1-7 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 3 6
42 Hardenbergh, Jordan * 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
25 Quinn, Matt 27 3-6 1-2 4-7 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 11
1 Slater, Ben 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 6
3 Santos, Peter 12 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Rodgers, Chris 23 0-3 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 2 3
10 Webber, Roland 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
0 Skornik, Davorin 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 4-12 16-31 7-22 29 18 13 10 3 15 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-56   42.9 % 4-12   33.3 % 16-31   51.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Hofstra 29

Bucknell 28

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Gibson, Wendell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Apodaca, Rick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Adeleke, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Radziejewski, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Souffrant, Woody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Miller, Osei 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Petit, Marc 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Grubler, Lars 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 4-17 14-16 15-34 49 21 10 24 2 5 60
NaN NaN NaN

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lalugba, Boakai 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Werner, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bailey, Bryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Blankenship, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hardenbergh, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Quinn, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Slater, Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Santos, Peter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rodgers, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Webber, Roland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Skornik, Davorin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-56 4-12 16-31 7-22 29 18 13 10 3 15 68
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Hofstra 31

Bucknell 40

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Gibson, Wendell 33 6-11 0-0 5-5 4-6 10 4 0 4 0 0 17
22 Apodaca, Rick 36 5-18 1-10 3-4 0-7 7 2 0 5 0 1 14
21 Adeleke, Kenny 28 4-8 0-0 2-3 5-7 12 5 1 4 0 1 10
24 Radziejewski, Mike 21 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 2 5
12 Souffrant, Woody 38 0-9 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 4 7 5 0 1 4
31 Miller, Osei 27 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 1 0 6
43 Petit, Marc 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 Grubler, Lars 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-56 4-17 14-16 15-34 49 21 10 24 2 5 60
37.5 % 23.5 % 87.5 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lalugba, Boakai 33 6-13 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 3 3 0 1 2 13
32 Werner, Brian 24 3-10 1-3 6-8 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 2 13
12 Bailey, Bryan 14 4-8 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 9
5 Blankenship, Dan 34 2-7 1-3 1-7 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 3 6
42 Hardenbergh, Jordan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
25 Quinn, Matt 27 3-6 1-2 4-7 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 11
1 Slater, Ben 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 6
3 Santos, Peter 12 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Rodgers, Chris 23 0-3 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 3 2 0 2 3
10 Webber, Roland 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
0 Skornik, Davorin 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-56 4-12 16-31 7-22 29 18 13 10 3 15 68
42.9 % 33.3 % 51.6 %


